
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4357
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
ASSESSMENT AND EVALUATION CENTRE
Vijayan Shri A.K.S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to get an Assessment and Evaluation Centre set up by CBSE in order to meet the requirements pertaining to the valuation of school syllabi, educational quality and standard of education;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such centres will be set up by the Government in all States; and

(d) if so, the time by which such centres would be set up by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a)&(b): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has established a Centre for Assessment, Evaluation and Research for providing resources for the assessment, pedagogy and training of teachers.

(c)&(d): No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.
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